



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO. 31782 OF 2025

Santosh Kumar Yadav and Another

...Petitioners

Versus

NKGSB Co Op Bank Ltd

...Respondent

Mr. Prashant Pandharikar for Petitioner.
Mr. Joel Carlos for Respondent No. 1.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : MARCH 24, 2026

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel appearing for Petitioner submits that the matter has been settled between the parties and seeks permission to withdraw the Petition.
2. Petition stands disposed of as withdrawn.
3. In view of above, nothing survives for consideration in pending applications, if any, and the same stand disposed of.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]